
 

Chief Executive: Mr Antony Hughes 
The Harmony Trust, Northmoor Academy, Alderson St, Oldham, OL9 6AQ 
0161 260 0482 | info@theharmonytrust.org  | www.theharmonytrust.org 

 
The Harmony Trust, an exempt charity and company limited by guarantee registered  

in England and Wales with company number 08840373 
 

 

School year 2023/24 

Autumn term  

• Monday 4 September 2023 to Friday 27 October 2023  
• Monday 6 November 2023 to Friday 22 December 2023  

Spring term  

• Monday 8 January 2024 to Friday 16 February 2024  
• Monday 26 February 2024 to Thursday 28 March 2024 

Summer term  

• Monday 15 April 2024 to Friday 24 May 2024  
• Monday 3 June 2024 to Tuesday 23 July 2024                                            

School closed  Monday 17 June 2024  

Bank holidays 

• Christmas Day - 25 December 2023 
• Boxing Day - 26 December 2023 
• New Year's Day - 1 January 2024 
• Good Friday - 29 March 2024 
• Easter Monday - 1 April 2024 
• May Day - 6 May 2024 
• Summer Bank Holiday - 26 August 2024 

INSET Days (School closed for children) 

• Monday 4 September 2023 
• Friday 17 November 2023 
• Friday 16 February 2024 
• Friday 24 May 2023 
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